
2019-2020 University of Wisconsin Green Bay Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-16   Conf: 11-7   Home: 10-5   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 McCloud, JayQuan 33-33 1113 33.7 172-444 .387 72-215 .335 149-174 .856 21 146 167 5.1 81 1 150 102 5 33 565 17.1
01 Davis, Amari 33-27 947 28.7 215-418 .514 0-8 .000 94-133 .707 48 85 133 4.0 93 3 50 55 7 32 524 15.9
21 Hankerson, Kameron 33-29 916 27.8 140-307 .456 40-101 .396 46-58 .793 28 83 111 3.4 56 0 89 51 15 36 366 11.1
02 Pipes, PJ 31-11 842 27.2 97-216 .449 55-123 .447 39-47 .830 11 82 93 3.0 84 3 73 30 1 39 288 9.3
33 Schwartz, Cody 33-28 773 23.4 99-211 .469 44-114 .386 42-48 .875 26 118 144 4.4 71 1 47 36 21 24 284 8.6
13 Bell, Trevian 32-1 563 17.6 75-180 .417 13-48 .271 32-39 .821 30 68 98 3.1 56 2 28 43 11 13 195 6.1
15 Patterson, Manny 33-24 533 16.2 75-136 .551 1-3 .333 42-58 .724 69 90 159 4.8 64 1 10 31 24 9 193 5.8
12 McNair, Josh 27-10 386 14.3 45-79 .570 0-0 .000 33-68 .485 38 56 94 3.5 62 1 27 30 12 22 123 4.6
34 Chevalier, Will 23-0 211 9.2 27-63 .429 19-47 .404 5-10 .500 6 38 44 1.9 21 0 9 7 6 3 78 3.4
04 Miles, Jiovanni 7-0 45 6.4 6-10 .600 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 0.6 4 0 4 0 0 1 17 2.4
30 Crist, Hunter 31-1 335 10.8 17-44 .386 4-18 .222 23-33 .697 7 32 39 1.3 41 0 47 17 0 14 61 2.0
10 Hemphill, ShanQuan 1-1 11 11.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.0
Total 33 6675 202.3 968-2109 .459 252-683 .369 506-669 .756 325 875 1200 36.4 634 12 534 411 102 228 2694 81.64
Opponents 6675 202.3 925-2101 .440 289-839 .344 504-672 .750 389 887 1276 38.7 607 14 477 479 85 189 2643 80.09

Team Statistics GB OPP
SCORING 2694 2643
    Points Per Game 81.6 80.1
    Scoring Margin 1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 968-2109 925-2101
    Field Goal Pct .459 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 252-683 289-839
    3PT FG Pct .369 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 506-669 504-672
    FT Pct .756 .750
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 15.3
REBOUNDS 1200 1276
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 534 477
    Assists Per Game 16.2 14.5
TURNOVERS 411 480
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 228 189
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.7
BLOCKS 102 85
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 27,596 85,382
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,840 17-5,022
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,923

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Green Bay 1259 1405 9 8 2694
Opponents 1261 1344 9 12 2643

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/19 at Purdue L 57-79 14804
11/09/19 WIS.-STOUT W 115-64 1541
11/13/19 at New Mexico L 78-93 10137
11/21/19 at Wisconsin L 70-88 16837
11/25/19 CSUN W 85-84 1436
11/26/19 COLGATE L 81-99 1342
11/30/19 at Montana St. W 98-72 3023
12/04/19 at Xavier L 71-84 10129
12/07/19 at Eastern Illinois L 80-93 1488
12/10/19 at UCF L 66-79 4370
12/14/19 EVANSVILLE L 62-72 1924
12/18/19 CONCORDIA CHICAGO W 126-64 0
12/21/19 at Northern Ill. W 85-84 1123

* 12/28/19 at Wright State L 84-90 4089
* 12/30/19 at Northern Ky. W 73-59 3127
* 01/03/20 UIC W 85-71 2124
* 01/05/20 IUPUI L 78-93 1666
* 01/11/20 MILWAUKEE L 80-87 2494
* 01/16/20 OAKLAND W 73-69 1232
* 01/18/20 DETROIT MERCY W 83-80 1937
* 01/23/20 at Cleveland State W 78-74 1033
* 01/25/20 at Youngstown St. L (OT) 94-98 2798
* 01/31/20 NORTHERN KY. L 62-71 1885
* 02/02/20 WRIGHT ST. W 92-89 1990
* 02/06/20 at IUPUI W 91-85 2394
* 02/08/20 at UIC L 58-71 2704
* 02/15/20 at Milwaukee W 94-90 2246
* 02/21/20 at Detroit Mercy W 84-67 1211
* 02/23/20 at Oakland L (2 OT) 88-92 3869
* 02/27/20 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 102-92 2217
* 02/29/20 CLEVELAND ST. W 74-67 3369

03/05/20 OAKLAND W 78-63 2439
03/09/20 vs Northern Ky. L 69-80 1923

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Wisconsin Green Bay Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 McCloud, JayQuan 18-18 624 34.7 100-235 .426 38-109 .349 98-114 .860 9 90 99 5.5 49 0 90 70 2 21 336 18.7
01 Davis, Amari 18-18 562 31.2 113-236 .479 0-5 .000 58-76 .763 32 40 72 4.0 49 1 30 30 5 15 284 15.8
21 Hankerson, Kameron 18-18 524 29.1 74-165 .448 26-61 .426 33-40 .825 16 52 68 3.8 31 0 49 31 11 17 207 11.5
02 Pipes, PJ 18-1 485 26.9 53-120 .442 33-71 .465 18-22 .818 7 50 57 3.2 50 2 39 13 0 21 157 8.7
33 Schwartz, Cody 18-17 395 21.9 50-113 .442 21-61 .344 23-25 .920 14 66 80 4.4 41 1 19 18 14 10 144 8.0
13 Bell, Trevian 18-0 292 16.2 44-91 .484 7-23 .304 19-23 .826 17 36 53 2.9 36 2 17 21 9 7 114 6.3
15 Patterson, Manny 18-17 309 17.2 42-79 .532 0-1 .000 24-35 .686 36 44 80 4.4 38 0 5 15 16 3 108 6.0
12 McNair, Josh 16-1 210 13.1 17-36 .472 0-0 .000 24-47 .511 25 33 58 3.6 34 1 16 14 7 9 58 3.6
34 Chevalier, Will 10-0 116 11.6 12-33 .364 8-24 .333 0-2 .000 3 17 20 2.0 15 0 5 2 5 1 32 3.2
30 Crist, Hunter 16-0 141 8.8 6-23 .261 2-10 .200 13-15 .867 4 9 13 0.8 23 0 13 5 0 4 27 1.7
04 Miles, Jiovanni 4-0 17 4.3 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.5
Total 18 3675 204.2 513-1134 .452 137-368 .372 310-399 .777 187 481 668 37.1 368 7 283 222 69 108 1473 81.83
Opponents 3675 204.2 494-1165 .424 145-441 .329 312-411 .759 241 473 714 39.7 354 12 242 248 47 104 1445 80.28

Team Statistics GB OPP
SCORING 1473 1445
    Points Per Game 81.8 80.3
    Scoring Margin 1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 513-1134 494-1165
    Field Goal Pct .452 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-368 145-441
    3PT FG Pct .372 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 310-399 312-411
    FT Pct .777 .759
    FT Made Per Game 17.2 17.3
REBOUNDS 668 714
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 283 242
    Assists Per Game 15.7 13.4
TURNOVERS 222 249
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 108 104
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.8
BLOCKS 69 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 18,914 23,471
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,102 9-2,608
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Green Bay 685 758 9 8 1473
Opponents 646 761 9 12 1445

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/19 at  Wright State L 84-90 4089
12/30/19 at  Northern Ky. W 73-59 3127
01/03/20 UIC W 85-71 2124
01/05/20 IUPUI L 78-93 1666
01/11/20 MILWAUKEE L 80-87 2494
01/16/20 OAKLAND W 73-69 1232
01/18/20 DETROIT MERCY W 83-80 1937
01/23/20 at  Cleveland State W 78-74 1033
01/25/20 at  Youngstown St. L (OT) 94-98 2798
01/31/20 NORTHERN KY. L 62-71 1885
02/02/20 WRIGHT ST. W 92-89 1990
02/06/20 at  IUPUI W 91-85 2394
02/08/20 at  UIC L 58-71 2704
02/15/20 at  Milwaukee W 94-90 2246
02/21/20 at  Detroit Mercy W 84-67 1211
02/23/20 at  Oakland L (2 OT) 88-92 3869
02/27/20 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 102-92 2217
02/29/20 CLEVELAND ST. W 74-67 3369


